resident in seeking resources to secure safe housing and alternative discharge placement other than a hotel. 
The medical record did not contain evidence Resident #128 was in agreement to be discharged to a hotel.

Review of Resident #128's Resident Fund Management Service (RFMS) statement dated 04/03/25 revealed 
the resident withdrew $1,190.00 (one thousand one hundred and ninety dollars) from the account prior to 
discharge.

Review of Resident #128's Discharge Review dated 04/03/24 at 3:48 P.M. revealed the resident was 
discharged home with prescriptions.

Review of Resident #128's progress note dated 04/04/25 at 1:15 P.M.